
七、技术参数

工作电压：DC5V   

充电电压：DC5V /500MA

蓝牙距离：≥10米

输入灵敏度：450±50mV

信噪比：≥85dB

频率响应：40HZ-18KHZ

失真度：<1%

功率：MAX10W

八、包装清单

星空投影灯          1台

使用说明书          1份

充电USB线         1条

特别注意事项：

1、由于激光是对眼睛有害的，不可以用眼睛直视激光灯光。

2、禁止8岁以下儿童在没有成人监护的情况下单独使用该产
品（非激光款除外）。

3、长时间无人使用时，请关闭电源。

4、当电量出现低电时，系统会自动关机，此时请及时充电：
如果长时间不使用本机，至少一个月充电一次，可以保
护电池延长电池寿命。

星空投影灯使用说明书

音乐模式/模式切换

音乐开关

音乐控制区

音量减少

声控功能（三种效果）

红色灯光

红、绿、蓝七彩混色灯光

定时（30分钟后关闭,
白光闪3下，定时成功，
红光闪3下，定时取消）

灯光开光，短按关
闭LED灯光，长按
，关闭激光灯光

颜色选择

音量增加

绿色灯光

蓝色灯光

七彩灯光自控模式

睡眠呼吸灯光

Music mode/mode switch

Music switch

Music control area

Volume down

Voice control function 
(three effects)

Red light

Red, Green and Blue mixed 
color lighting

Timing (Turn off after 30 minutes,
White flash 3, timing successful, 
red flash 3, timing cancelled)

Light switch:short 
press to turn off 
LED light, long press 
to turn off laser light

Colorful lighting 
automatic control 
mode
Sleep breathing 
light

五、指示灯介绍

红色指示灯：充电指示灯，充电状态指示红灯亮，充满电时红灯灭。

蓝色指示灯：蓝牙、U盘播放模式指示灯；低电关机指示灯。

六、遥控器功能介绍

一、基本功能

       1、七彩炫彩灯光
       2、蓝牙播放音乐
       3、U盘播放音乐
       4、水纹激光星空图案灯光
       5、内置充电（可选择）

二、功能描述

       1、开/关机：将产品的开关打到“OFF”位置，产品关机；打
             到“ON”位置，产品开机,开机默认进入蓝牙模式，同时
             可以发出炫彩舞台灯光。
       2、模式切换：长按           键打开/关闭激光灯光，短按           
             键打开/关闭LED七彩灯光；
       3、音乐控制：         上一曲/音量减按键；     播放/暂停按键；
                     下 一曲/音量减按键；

三、蓝牙连接方法

       1、开机或按模式键切换进入蓝牙模式，会发出“Bluetooth”
             的一声，LED指示灯快闪。
       2、打开移动设备（手机、电脑等）的蓝牙功能，搜索蓝牙设
             备“XKL-Q5”
       3、手动点击，设备自动配对、连接，连接成功会发出
           “Biuetooth”的一声。
       4、已配对成功的设备，下次开机会自动连接。

四、播放音乐操作

       本机开机时自动检测识别外接设备，开机后默认进入蓝牙模
式，插入U盘自动识别播放，后者优先原则。
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Starry sky projection light instruction manual 4. Play music operation
     When the machine starts up, it will automatically detect 
and identify the external device. After starting up, it will 
enter the Bluetooth mode by default and insert the USB flash 
drive to automatically recognize and play. The latter is 
preferred.

5. Indicator light introduction
     5.1  Red indicator light: charging indicator light indicates  
             that the red light is on when the battery is fully charged
             and the red light is off.
     5.2  Blue indicator light:Bluetooth,USB flash mode indicator; 
             Low power shutdown indicator light.

1. Basic functions
     1.1  7 Colorful lights
     1.2  Bluetooth Music
     1.3  usb drives play MP3 music
     1.4  Water wave laser star pattern light
     1.5  Built-in charging (optional)

2. Functional description
     2.1  On/OFF: Switch the product to the "OFF" position 
            to shut down the product; Hit the "ON" position,
            and the product will start up. The default startup 
            mode will be Bluetooth, and the stage lights will be 
            dazzled.
     2.2  Mode switch: long press the          key to turn on/off
            laser light, short press the              key to turn on/off 
            LED colorful light;
     2.3  Music control:         previous music/Volume reduction 
            button;      Play/pause button;        Next song/Volume
            down button;

3. Bluetooth connection method
     3.1  Start up or press the mode key to switch into Bluetooth 
            mode, and the Bluetooth will be emitted, and the LED 
            indicator light will flash.
     3.2  Turn on the Bluetooth function of the mobile device
            (mobile phone, computer, etc.) and search for the 
            Bluetooth device "XKL-Q5".
     3.3  Click manually, the device automatically matches and 
            connects, and the successful connection will emit a 
            "Biuetooth" sound.
     3.4  If the device has been successfully paired, the next 
            switch will automatically connect.
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6.Function introduction of remote Control

Color selection

Volume increase

Green light

Blue light

Motor speed regulation

7. Technical  parameters
     Working voltage:  DC5V
     Charging voltage:  DC5V /500MA
     Bluetooth distance:  ≥10 m
     Input sensitivity:  450±50mV
     Signal to noise ratio:  ≥85dB
     Frequency response:  40HZ-18khz
     Distortion:  <1%
     Power:  MAX10W

8. Packing list
     Starry sky projection lamp    1 PCS
     Operation instruction            1 PCS
     USB cable                                 1 PCS

Special remarks 
     1. As laser is harmful to the eyes, you should not look 
         directly at laser light with your eyes.
     2. Children under 8 years of age are prohibited from 
         using the product alone without adult supervision
         (except for non-laser type).
     3. Please turn off the power when no one is using it for 
         a long time.
     4. When the battery is low, the system will shut down 
         automatically. Please charge it in time: if you do not 
         use the unit for a long time, you can charge it at least 
         once a month, which can protect the battery and 
         extend the battery life.

195*95mm

COLOR

Remote control

COLOR

Remote control

https://manuals.plus/m/d6c2d9b0d1b9ed7fc4e70391eba03f520deb465c8fc3648849aa3245624caf57


This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the
instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no
guarantee that
interference will not occur in a particular installation.
If this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
-- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
-- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver.
-- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is
connected.
-- Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Warning: changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for
compliance could void the user's authority to operate the equipment
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